Parties hereto for holding and disposition in accordance herewith or any successor escrow 
agreement. Upon such resignation, Escrow Agent has no further obligations under this 
Agreement.  

4. Purchase Price. 

4.1. Purchase Price. The total purchase price to be paid by Buyer for the 

Property shall be Seven Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars and no/100’s ($739,000) 
(“Purchase Price”) which shall be paid as provided in this Section 4.  

4.2. Delivery of Purchase Price to Escrow. The Purchase Price for the 

Property is payable  on the Closing Date. Seller shall provide wire instructions to Escrow Agent